STATE OF NEW YORK PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petition of Bluestone Wind, LLC for an Order Granting a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Pursuant to Public Service Law Section 68 and for an Order Granting Lightened Regulation

19-E-0121

VERIFIED STATEMENT

Michael Shadbolt, Secretary for Bluestone Wind, LLC, hereby verifies that Bluestone Wind, LLC has secured all municipal consents required by law for issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct and operate the Bluestone Wind Project that were not otherwise supplanted by the Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need issued by the New York State Board on Electric Generation Siting and the Environment in Case 16-F-0559.

Michael Shadbolt

Secretary for Bluestone Wind, LLC

Sworn to before me this 4-th day of September, 2020

Notary Public

lisha 1